UNOFFICIAL COPY

\ IO T TEN Doc#f. 2028816276 Fee: $55.00
MECHANI.(; S LIEN: Edward M. Moody
CLAIM Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 10/14/2020 03:08 PM Pg: 10of 3
STATE OF ILLINOIS }
COUNTY OF Cook )

The Exceptional Touch, Inc d/b/a ETT Constroction
CLAIMANT
~V&-

Willow Hill, L.L.C.

Fannie Mae

Bank of America, N.A., successorto Lasalle Bank, N.A., as Trustee
Tliinois Housing Development Avithority

Waterton Residential, L.L.C. d/b/a Waisrton Residential

DEFENDANT(S)

The claimant, The Exceptional Touch, Inc d/b/2 @ Construction of Chicago, IL 60622 Coutity of Cook,
hereby files a claim for lien against Waterton Resicential. L.L.C. d/b/a Waterton Residential, located at 30
S. Wacker Drive, Suite 3600 Chicago, IL, representing hemseleves as owner's authorized agent & construction
manager and Willew Hill, L.L.C. Chicago, IL 60606 {hercianfter referred to as “owner(sy’} and Fannie
Mae Chicago, 1L 60606 Bank of America, N.A., successor to '@;ai}eg]?ank, N.A., as Trustee Charlotte, NC
28202 {hereinafter collectively referred 1o as “lender(s)”} and Liiriois Housing Development Authority
{Party In Interest) Chicago, 1L 60601 and any persons claiming an mtersst in the premises herein and states:

That on 10/02/2019, the owner(s) owned the following described land in the County of Cook, State of [llinois to
wit:

Street Address; The Oaks of Willow Hill 8703 S. 87th Terrace Chicago, IL 60473
AlK/A: Sce Attached Exhibit "A" for Legal Description
AK/A: ' Tax# 18-35-302-003

and Waterton Residential, L.L.C. d/b/a Waterton Residential was the owner’s authorized agent &
construction manager for the improvement thereof, That on or about 10/02/2019, said authorized agent &
construction manager made a contract with the claimant to provide labor and material for general
constraction work forand in said improvement, and that on or about 05/01/2020 the claimant completed
thereunder all that was required to be done by said contract.

200840966 mlagent




2028816276 Page: 2 of 3

u UNOFFICIAL COPY

The tollowing amounts are due on said contract:

Original Contract Amount $1,568,070.,00
Change Orders/Extras $43,533.37

Credits $.60

Work Not Performed $.00
Payments $1,354,691.90
Total Balance Due $256,911.47

leaving due, unpaid and owing to the Claimant after allowing all crediis, the sum of Two Hundred Fifty Six
Thousand Nine Hundred Eleven Dollars and 47/100 (§256,911.47) Dollars, for which, with interest, the
Claimant claims # tien on said {and, beneficial interests, if any, recorded or unrecorded leasehold interest, if any,
and improvements, 2id on the moneys or otherconsiderations due or to become due from said authorized agent
and construetion marapgor and/or owner(s) under said contract.

To the extent permitted by law, !l waivers of lien heretofore given by Claimant, if any, in order to induce
payment not received are hiereby 'evoked. Acceptance of payment by Claimant of part, but not all, of the
amount claimed due hereunder shall 7ot overate to invalidate this notice.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has signed this iristrument on August 17, 2020,
The Exc tional Touch, Inc d/b/a ETI Construction

J e an Tellc:s Premdent

Prepared By:
The Exceptional Touch, Inc d/b/a ETI Construction
930 W. Division Street, Unit 2

Chicago, JL 60622
State of IL “
County of Cook

The affiant, Jose Ivan Tello, being first duly sworn, on oath deposes and says that the afftant i President of the
Claimant; that the affiant has read the foregoing claim for lien agd knows the contents thereof, 2a7 that all the
statements therein contained are frue. = -

U T L T P R

I PP P

OFFICIAL SEAL :
CHRISTOPHER JANS |
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF L1 NOIS 4
MY COMM SS?{)N EXBIRES: 0426723

USRS

RN R

200840966 mlagent




2028816276 Page: 3 of 3

. UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit “A”

PARCEL I

THE B&ET 47081 FEIT OF THE WEST 23070 FEET OF THE SOUTHREST | 0 THE
Qeﬁ&ﬁi‘&?@”? " *&&” %ﬁ‘ﬁ?&i‘%& #, %m%&%ﬁ? 8 WORTH, B MOGE 17 EART 18 13
T IERUEAR N WYY, B *:"‘ﬁ”??%‘%ﬁi THEEEFRDM THE

(AYCTHIESOUTH SOBY FEET THERIOR,

i THERGRTH LT Wi’ THEREBOE, AN

%ﬁﬁ%’fﬁiz&?"; A% -mm;%

0 AT THY LS TRRCHON o *g‘g{x: ﬁaﬁmm Mﬁf f;&? %M’" am {:s;r
@femmm @w‘, m"? ma -

E“ﬁ:%ﬁféfﬁ&%@ A ot i
A LEE 14 PEET T Mmﬁ%ﬁmm%wmﬁmw D EABT
sl & LISE W ¥

WAY LINE; TRENCE wEn TEARTERLY &) !
MEASIIREDS 70 4 | s A ORT RICHT OF WAY LINE W
ForAT O THE PO G BRCDSING,

pARCEL &

SERCTE 49000 FRET 19 THE SURIH 0000 FERT UR/AHE SAST S000 FEET @5«‘
f AWERT SO0 VERT O THE SWEST W OF THE mv*ymw@ SECTHR
?@%‘ﬁ%&ﬂ? A WORTH, Bante 12 BART OF TIE TIED BT 3
mmmmm _

BiN 10

200840966 mlagent




